

29.10.2025

Present:- Petitioner in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.10.2025

At 11.32 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Sahibe Alam, proxy counsel for the petitioner
with petitioner.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

At the request of proxy counsel for the petitioner,
matter is adjourned. Last & final opportunity is granted.

Petitioner is directed to supply the advance copy of
evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses to Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Put up for PE on **14.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.10.2025