

SC 366/2025
STATE VS. AMAN & ANR
FIR NO. 147/2025
PS NAND NAGRI

21.02.2026

File taken up today on production of accused Aman from J/C.

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.
Accused Aman produced from J/C.

File perused. The next date of hearing in the matter
is 07.03.2026. Accordingly, endorsement be made to this effect in
the custody warrant of the accused.

Re-list for PE on the date already fixed i.e.
07.03.2026.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.02.2026