

SC 366/2025
STATE VS. AMAN AND ANR.
FIR NO. 147/2025
PS NAND NAGRI

22.04.2026

Present : Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman produced from J/C.
Accused Sangeeta on bail.
Sh. S. S. Lathi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

No PW is present.

Service report qua the prosecution witnesses summoned for today perused. As per the report, PW Ms. Karuna Mann, Ld. JMFC-07, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi is on maternity leave from 15.01.2026 to 15.07.2026 and PWs Dr. Asif Hussain and IO SI Ashish Sharma have sent request for today on the ground of official exigency.

A letter dated 15.04.2026 of the Assistant Director (Bio), FSL, Rohini, Delhi has been received informing that the FSL result regarding the case property would be ready by 15.05.2026.

Let PWs Dr. Asif Hussain and IO SI Ashish Sharma be summoned afresh for the next date.

Re-list for PE on **21.05.2026** and Rehnumai (through VC) on **04.05.2026** and **16.05.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/22.04.2026