

19.05.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

At request, matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.05.2026

At 1.38 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Lokesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

PW-3: Farman has been examined and partly cross-
examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch
time. Matter is passed over till 2.10 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.05.2026

At 3.34 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Lokesh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Further cross-examination of PW-3: Farman has been
concluded. He is discharged. Diet money has been paid to the
witness.

Recalled PW-1 Naushad has been cross-examined and discharged.

Let the witnesses of the petitioner be summoned on PF and also on PF issue summons to IO of the criminal case to be executed through concerned SSP.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.05.2026