

SC 366/2025
STATE Vs. AMAN AND ANR.
FIR NO. 147/2025
PS Nand Nagri

24.07.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Kumar, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman produced from J/C (Jail No. 12,
Mandoli Jail).
Accused Sangeeta on bail.
Sh. S. S. Lathi, counsel for both the accused persons.

PW28 Inspector Sandeep Kumar examined and discharged.

Addl. PP for the State states that FSL report of the Biology
Division is still awaited.

Let a request letter be issued to the Director, FSL, Rohini,
Delhi to expedite the examination of the case property and submit report
at the earliest.

Put up for remaining PE on **05.08.2026**.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/24.07.2026